Q@?AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Al4 DOCUMENT G732/CMa

REVIEWED
By HPreston at 11:21 am, Jul 09, 2024

PWQ& \ﬂé 20 Comlafne”(

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

TO OWNER:

Beechwood Independent Board of Gducation
50 Beechwood Road

FForl Mitchell, KY 41017

FROM CONTRACTOR:

The Geiler Company

6561 Glenway Avenue

Cincinnati, Ol 4521) J
CONTRACT FOR: BP#21S Mechanical

PROJECT:

54 Beecchwood Rd,
lont Mitchell, KY 41017

Beechwood Independent Schovls
Phnse 6B: Additien & Renovalions

PAGE ONE OF PAGES
APTLICATION 0 20 Distribution 10:
OWNER
PERIOD TO: 1720094 ECONSTRUC’I‘ION
PROJIECT NOF MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE. May 17,2022 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is mode for paymeni, 2 shown below, in connection with fhe Contmct,
Contlmiicn Sheet, AIA Document (703, is aitached,

1. MODIFIED' CONTRACT StUM
2. Nt change by Chasge Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Live | 1 2)
4. TOTAL COMPLIETED & STORED T0 DATH
(Column G on (i703)
5. RETAINAGE: ‘/
a 5% ol Completed Work s 124,943.63
TCalimn 3 | 1on G703) -

b U " o) Stored Material 3

(Column F on G703)
‘Total Retainrge (Linos Sn 1 5b or
“Total in Column 1 of G703) s

6, T()'ll“ﬁrll.ls IEI}RN :EPMLSE?E‘IRIETMNAGI{ E
1924 ,043.‘15’
2-9Y Hp. 30

2.498.873.00

LR I N1

2.522,044.83

124,943.63
2,218.484.20

)
1. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificnc)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT NUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 7 303.560.63
(Line 3 leas Line 6)
ADDITIONS -——-_.___ﬁnnuuumm:
Total approved in previous manths by Owner 23.171.83
Totsl app this month including C Change
Dircctives 30.00

180.00

n:m.sa &gmmu_&% .

The undersigned Controctor certifics that to the bout of the Conirsctors knewledye;
infurmation and buflel the Work cavered hy this Application for Fayment has boen
cormpleted in aceordanee with the Contract Pocuments, that oll amounts have been paid
by the Contracior for Werk for which previous Cenificales For Payment were issucd and
prymenls received from the Qwner, nnd that correm payment shown herein is row die

Date: \__-\_'\,-_.:.'2._
KAREN L sC

ILLER

County of: Hmnllion o
mﬂ;‘;npclicd i swon to belive }f 5 Notary Public. smlg ‘n'l‘?‘:
methix 1 of July f *: My Commission b PIFGS.
Notury Publie: '\ e, T H JULY 25,2028

My Comitission exprrey: i &

In nccordance with the Contract 1) il Work and

the datn prising, Wi nppli the C ger nnd Archilect centity

1 the Gwner that 1o the best of their knowledge, informntion wid iciel e Work has
progressed as indicnied, the quality of ihie Work 15 1 ngcordnnce with ilie Controct
[/ o the ¢ is entitled to p of the AMOUNT CERTIFIGD.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED H ||4,g§_z.1 Zq 1{/ Z/L/Oi 3 0
(Attach explanation i antsunt cortificd differs femefie amone applied for. il all

Sigures on this Appheatton and on the ¢ Shoet v ehemged 1o conform to the

CONSTRUCTION MANASH
S Daté: 7 ;/Z,’f__
Primwe Contractors are resparsihle, efarminip pariiors of

Hy: f
ARCH! e WA ulny
e Avchiteer’s Centification Is not requrvd,

TOTI\I.,SFM 3

NET CHANGES by Chaiige Order

2/ 2 Dote: 'a'll q'Iz“!

t negotioble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

2

or nanied hetcin, | My und e 0f poy are withaut
prejudice to any fights of the Owner or Cantmetor under this Conlrnct.
A5 DOCUMENT G702CMa AFTLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONBTRLICTHON MANAGER ADVISER EOITION 1092 EDITION AN © 1862 G702/THa-1002

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE ,N W , WASHNGTON, OC 200005202

Users may obtain valldation of this document by requosting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 20
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/01/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 07/31/24
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Mobilization $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 /525,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,191.49
2 |Bond $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 / $36,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,859.57
3 |Submittals $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 / $6,500.00 100% $0.00 $516.31
4 [Punchlist $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
5 |Close Out Documents $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
6 |Commissioning $6,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,200.00 $0.00
Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -
7 |Material $210,613.00 $210,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 / $210,613.00 100% $0.00 $15,481.30
Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -
8 |Labor $344,000.00 $324,500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 / $344,000.00 100% $0.00 $17,761.09
9 |Install Mechnical Piping 2nd Fl- Material $162,000.00 $159,700.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 / $162,000.00 100% $0.00 $9,857.56
10 |Install Mechnical Piping 2nd FI- Labor $290,000.00 $279,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 / $284,900.00 98% $5,100.00 $15,211.31
11 [Alt#] - Material $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,000.00 100% $0.00 $397.16
12 |Alt#2 - Labor $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 / $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $397.16
13 |Hang Equipment 2nd Fl - Material $10,900.00 $9,000.00 $1,900.00 ./ $10,900.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
14 [Hang Equipment 2nd FI - Labor $14,000.00 $10,800.00 $1,600.00 / $12,400.00 89% $1,600.00 $0.00
15 |Fluid Cooler - Labor $11,800.00 $0.00 $11,800.00 / $11,800.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
16 |Heat Pumps - Labor $49,337.00 $48,337.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,337.00 98% $1,000.00 $556.03
17 |Set RTU/EV - Labor $28,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 - $28,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
18 |Hydronic Equipment - Labor $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 ./512,500,00 100% $0.00 $0.00
19 |Boilers - Labor $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 / $12,000.00 100% $0.00 $158.86
20 |HVAC Insulation Lower/Main- Material $15,000.00 $8,150.00 $5,350.00 / $13,500.00 90% $1,500.00 $0.00
21 |HVAC Insulation Lower/Main- Labor $25,000.00 $17,500.00 $5,000.00 v $22,500.00 90% $2,500.00 $0.00
22 |HVAC Insulation 2nd F) - Material $15,000.00 $10,500.00 $3,000.00 7 $13,500.00 90% $1,500.00 $0.00
23 [HVAC Insulation 2nd Fl - Labor $20,000.00 $14,000.00 $4,000.00 7~ $18,000.00 90% $2,000.00 $0.00
24 |Chemical Treatment - Material $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
25 |Chemical Treatment - Labor $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 7 $2,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
26 |Conerete Pads - Material $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 ~$6,000.00 100% $0.00 $476.59
27 |Concrete Pads - Labor $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 ~$9,000.00 100% $0.00 $714.89
28 |Rigging - Labor ;15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 «$15,000.00 100% $0.00 $595.74
29 |Temp. Heat - Labor $50,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 » $35,000.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.00
30 |Coordination Dwgs - Labor $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 o~ $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,191.49
Sheetmetal Mobilization,General
3 ition; Reeo lelLabBET FOR G702 {1902 b= ] $30,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 _/ $30,500.00 100% $0.00 $2,156.19

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W,, WAS!

HINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column T on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 20

APPLICATION DATE: 07/01/24
PERIOD TO: 07/31/24

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCI{ESULED [V)VORK COMPLETED - MATEFRJALS TOTAL B % BAL;INCE RETA]INAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED ©+0y TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) AD+E+F)

32 [Sheetmetal Submittals $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $0.00 / $10,300.00 100% $0.00 $818.15
33 |Drafting - Labor $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 /~ $70,000.00 100% $0.00 $5,560.27
34 |Ductwork - Labor $400,500.00 $388,485.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $392,485.00 98% $8,015.00 $28,277.94
35 |Alt#1 - Ductwork Labor $100,000.00 $97,485.00 $1,005.00 $0.00 /$98,490.00 98% $1,510.00 $7,184.66
36 |Air Devices,Louver,FD,Relief HD-Labor $69,500.00 $48,650.00 $6,950.00 / $55,600.00 80% $13,900.00 $2,484.25
37 |Unit Final Labor - Labor $22,600.00 $19,210.00 $953.23 $0.00 7 $20,163.23 89% $2,436.77 $718.07
38 |Hangers,Sealant, Misc. - Material $95,323.00 $92,463.31 $1,130.00 $0.00 7 $93,593.31 98% $1,729.69 $6,814.54
39 Temp Ctrl Engineering/Mobilization $61,860.00 $49,488.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ve $49,488.00 80% $12,372.00 $2,948.21
40 |RTU-! - Labor $9,700.00 $1,906.46 $0.00 7 $1,906.46 20% $7,793.54 $0.00
41 |RTU-2 - Labor $9,700.00 $0.00 . $0.00 0% $9,700.00 $0.00
42 |ERV-1 - Labor $9,800.00 £0.00 $980.00 «  $980.00 10% $8,820.00 $0.00
43 |ERV-2 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $980.00 7~ $980.00 10% $8,820.00 $0.00
44 |ERV-3 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00
45 |ERV-4 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00
46 |VAV Box - Labor $13,600.00 $10,880.00 $1,360.00 $0.00 ¢ $12,240.00 90% $1,360.00 $162.04
47 |Heat Pump - Labor $38,000.00 $30,400.00 $3,800.00 $0.00 [ _~ $34,200.00 90% $3,800.00 $452.76
48 |HP loop System - Labor $12,300.00 $2,460.00 $4,920.00 .~ $7,380.00 60% $4,920.00 $0.00
49 |Lighting Control - Labor $40,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 «” $24,000.00 60% $16,000.00 $0.00
50 |Misc Controls - Labor $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 7 $4,000.00 40% $6,000.00 $0.00
51 JAlt #1 Locker Room $13,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $13,440.00 $0.00
Approved Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
52 |Add Duct Sock $2,731.25 $2,731.25 $0.00 7 $2,731.25 100% $0.00 $0.00
53 |Add Fire Dampesr Garden Lvl $2,586,50 $2,586.50 $0.00 « $2,586.50 100% $0.00 $0.00
54 [Mechanical Changes Media Ctr $17,854.08 $17,854.08 $0.00 = $17,854.08 100% $0.00 $0.00
55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00
56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
57 $0.00 $0.00 2 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $2,522,044 83 $2,228,899.60 $114,528.23 $0.00 V$2,343.427.83 #DIV/D! $178,617.00 $124,943.63

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1892 EDITION * AIA® - & 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232

G703-1992



{uss for all iers)

sTATEOF__Ohio
COUNTY OF i
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by (“OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or "“CONSTRUCTION

MANAGER" ) to fumish and install__ HWA for project known as

z hwood School Phase 6 B W ["PROJECT") of which _Beechwood
Independent Schools Board of Ed is the owner ("OWNER") andonwhich_Codell Construction Company
Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER™).

Tlml.'lzjne Hundr%crl-af‘du#rteen Thulg;sand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars & 23/100 114,528.23

and in consideration of such sum and othar good snd valusble considerations, UPON RECIEPT, doles) for ils heirs, axecutors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relaled entities, affiliates, members,
pasl and present officers, directors, heirs, and adminisirators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, lorts, charges, causes of acion and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating lo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statule including prompt payment statules, or bonds relating to the Projedt, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, of right lo, Ben, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' iens, with respect to and on sald above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the malerial relafing to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on sald above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration du or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of of ratating in any way
to the labor, services, malerial, fitures, equipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the baginning of time through the dale indicaled
below, including extras.” The undersigned cerlifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with s contract documents on the
Project.

Daw 1124 L o5 o Name of Company __The Geiler Company
3 . (Undersigned)
o] L (A AL EA I : & -
% i u
Printed Name: _ William Reid Geiler Ili § J2XH c‘mﬁmggmmm day of_July 20
- i ires:
Tt of Person Signing: VP = =7 MyC 'ﬂ%ﬂhsﬂu\(&\ﬂx\ &s\\\\l\\\f\
NOTE: *Exiras inciude but are not limited to changes, both SaRRwH  fontract, and Ulains as definad in the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, of
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and relsases paid. Il waiver and release is for a corporation, comoraia name should ba used, corporats saal affixad and Etle
of officer signing waviar and releasa should be sat forth: if s for a partnership, the parinership name should be used, partner should sign and dasignate himseil as pariner,
STATE OF_Ohio CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTYOF_Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (sihe____ VWM. Reid Geiler |l e VP
of v (*Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for the
HVAC work on the locatedst_54 Beechwood Rd
owned ("Owner™) and on
which__Codell Construction Company ___isa("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
Thal it has received payment of $__1,923,739.00 s prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, corect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald waivers or

releases. That tha following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
purmnsafswwmurformwmmumwmnmuunmummmummmuw.wmand
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees lo indemnify, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's suraty,
Comﬁmwmhm,mmmwmmwwd&huhmmlmwhW‘stmWWMbMWWU
not .

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
The Geiler Company HVAC 2,498,873.00 [1,923,739.00{114,528.23 | 303.560.63
Metal Airways Sheetmetal 798,723.00 1726.079.24| 13,626.07 | 67.970.69
ASA Controls Controls 247.800.00 |95.605.00 | 24,336.00 | 4 27.859.00 |
Priority Insulation Insulation 123.000.00 {68,850.00 | 30,780.00 12,300.00

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

Tlsalmefear?noolmrwnmbrsw ing, and that thera is nothing due or lo become due to any person for material, Iabor, or other work of any Kind Gone of 10 bé Gong Upon of in
Nama

other

Date: 4 of Company The Geil u~—-- | {Undersigned)

Slanature; i - Wra e Tide: P . “\

Subscribed and sworm bafore me this__1{ day of July Eary SigriSivB 5l demCHI Y (],\U\EK
Natary Public, State i

My Commission Expires:
JULY 25,2028




REVIEWED
By HPreston at 1:17 pm, Jun 17, 2024

%AL@ Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

414 DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION 0 1% Distribution to:
Beechwaood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations EIOWNER

50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO: 6/3£2024 DCONSTRUCTION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [JarciTecT

The Geiler Company CONTRACT DATE. May 17,2022 |__—|CONTRACTOR

6561 Glenway Avenue

Cincinnan, OH 45211 J
CONTRACT FOR: BP#215 Mcchanical

CONTRACTOR'S APPL'CAT'ON FOR PAYNMENT The undersigned Coniractor certifics that (o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for pavment. as shown below., in connection with the Contract, informalion and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is oftached. completed in sccordance with the Contract Documents, thet ell cmounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
J payments reccived from the Owncr that current pavmcm shown heeein ig now due.
MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 2 498 873.00

. Net change by Change Orders 5 23.171. 33 b@ | Ve
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | = 2) H E 2,522 ous; ' Date: .5 Mo
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE H tate of. Ohio ..--h

P

(Column G on G703) Counry of; Hamilron
5 RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom ta before >, ,
a5 %of Completed Work s W iones me this 3 day of June y  KAREN L SCHILLER
‘E“To imn D + E on G703) Nowry Public: “ Casy 9 A ,: Notary Pubhc State of Ohio
Yo 0f Stored Motenal 5 My Commigsion cpiees: ~ 7~ 3% Ission Expires:
{Calumn F on G703) ._ILILY 252028
Total Retainage (Lines 52+ Sbor s onHons of the Work and
Total in Column 1 of G703) S 124.943.63 the dntn comprising this application, the Constrt mf:;ermd Architcet certify
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 2.103.955.97 100 the Owner that (o the best of their kﬂowt:dgc information and belief the Work has
(Ltne 4 less Line S l'otad) ) — — :m]u:-md s andicated, the quality of'the Wark 15 1n sccordance with the Contract
S

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR and the Ci is entitled 1o pay of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Cerificate) 1.924.043.90
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 1agi1ar AMOUNT CERTIFIED S _179912.07
9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE S 418.038.86 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amoum applied for. Initial all
{Line 3 Jess Line 6) JSigures on thix Application and on the ion Sheet that changed to conform 1o the
b [ ALDITIONS | BEGUCTIONS | CONSTRUCTION MANAQER: é) -
Total approved in previous months by Qwmer 23.171.83 By: - .:_}_).0 Date: ¢ ; }/
Total appraved this month including C ion Change e Prime Conteacions are responsible for performing portions of
Ditectives $0.00 Archliect's Cerlificution Is nol required.
TOTALS|§23.171.83 50.00 Date: G)J I‘b 2"'
NET CHANGES by Change Order i I ?
s tio] negouiable. The AMOUNT CERTLFLED is payable only 1o the
in. {ssuance, payment and acceptonce of payment nn: without
pl’E)IIdlce in any nghh of the Owner or Contracior under this Contract.
A DOCUMENT GT02/TMa  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION ALWE 8 1992 G702CMe-1862

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHTECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. NW , WASHINGTON, DG 20006-$202
Users may obtain validation of this d: t by requesting of the i a pleted AIAD D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO: 19
APPLICATION DATE: 06/03/24
PERIOD TO: 06/30/24

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Ya BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 [Mobilization $15.000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,191.49
2 |Bond $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,859.57
3 {Submittals $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100% $0.00 $516.31
4 |Punchhist $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
5 |Close Out Documents $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
6 |Commissioning $6.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,200.00 $0.00
Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -
7 [Material $210,613.00 $210,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 $210,613.00 100% $0.00 $15,481.30
Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -
8§ [Labor $344,000.00 $305.000.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $324,500.00 24% $19,500.00 $17,761.09
9 lInstall Mechnical Piping 2nd F1- Material $162,000.00 $157,700.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $159,700.00 99% $2,300.00 $9,857.56
10 |Install Mechnical Piping 2nd Fl- Labor $290,000.00 $262,800.00 $17,100.00 $0.00 $279,900.00 97% $10,100.00 $15,211.31
11 |Alt#1 - Material $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,000.00 100% $0.00 $397.16
12 |Alt #2 « Labor $20,000.00 $13,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $397.16
13 |Hang Equipment 2nd F1 - Material $10,900.00 $8,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 83% $1,900.00 $0.00
14 |Hang Equipment 2nd Fl - Labor $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $800.00 $10,800.00 7% $3,200.00 $0.00
15 |Fluid Cooler - Labor $11,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $11,800.00 $0.00
16 |Heat Pumps - Labor $49,337.00 $42,000.00 $6,337.00 $0.00 $48,337.00 98% $1,000.00 $556.03
17 |Set RTU/EV - Labor $28,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 50% $14,000.00 $0.00
18 |Hydronic Equipment - Labor $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
19 (Boilers - Labor $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100% $0.00 $158.86
20 [HVAC Insulation Lower/Main- Material $15,000.00 $8,150.00 $0.00 $8,150.00 54% $6,850.00 $0.00
21 |HVAC Insuiation Lower/Main- Labor $25,000.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 70% $7,500.00 $0.00
22 |HVAC Insulation 2nd Fl - Material $15,000.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 70% $4,500.00 $0.00
23 |[HVAC Insulation 2nd FI - Labor $20,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 70% $6,000.00 $0.00
24 |Chemical Treatment - Material $6,500.00 $4,350.00 $2,150.00 $6,500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
25 |Chemical Treatment - Labor $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
26 |Concrete Pads - Material $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100% $0.00 $476.59
27 |Conerete Pads - Labor $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 100% $0.00 $714.89
28 |Rigging - Labor $15,000.00 $7.500.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $595.74
29 |Temp:. Heat - Labor $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $35,000.00 T0% $15,000.00 $0.00
30 |Coordination Dwes - Labor $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,191.49
Sheetmetal Mobilization,General
3 NAGonditnss RecontBwasiol sHBET FOR G702 { 1652 EDISGEH 5500001992 $30,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,500.00 100% $0.00 $2,156.19
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.. WAS!

T

HINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 Pace oF PAceR
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 19
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 06/03/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 06/30/24
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D E F G H 1 -
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIQUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARJABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
32 |Sheetmetal Submittals $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $0.00 $10,300.00 100% $0.00 $818.15
33 |Drafting - Labor $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 100% $0.00 $5,560.27
34 |Ductwork - Labor $400,500.00 $368,000.00 $20,485.00 $0.00 $388,485.00 97% $12,015.00 $28,277.94
35 |Alt #1 - Ductwork Laber $100,000.00 $94,470.00 $3,015.00 $0.00 $97,485.00 97% $2,515.00 $7.184.66
36 |Air Devices,Louver,FD,Relief HD-Labor $69,500.00 $48,140.00 $510.00 $48,650.00 70% $20,850.00 $2,484,25
37 |Unit Final Labor - Labor $22,600.00 $12,305.00 $6,905.00 $0.00 $19,210.00 85% $3.390.00 $718.07
38 |Hangers,Sealant, Misc. - Material $95,323.00 $92,125.09 $338.22 $0.00 $92,463.31 97% $2,859.69 $6.814.54
39 |Temp Ctrl Engineering/Mobilization $61,860,00 $49,488.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49.488.00 80% $12,372.00 $2,948.21
40 |RTU-1 - Labor $9.700.00 $1,906.46 $0.00 $1,906.46 20% $7,793.54 $0.00
41 |RTU-2 - Labor $9,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,700.00 $0.00
42 |[ERV-1 - Labor $9,800,00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00
43 |ERV-2 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00
44 |ERV-3 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00
45 |ERV+4 - Labor $9.800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00
46 |VAYV Box - Laber $13,600.00 $5.440.00 $5,440.00 $0.00 $10,880.00 80% $2,720.00 $162.04
47 |Heat Pump - Labor $38,000.00 $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $0.00 $30,400.00 80% $7,600.00 $452.76
48 |HP loop System - Labor $12,300.00 $0.00 $2,460.00 $2,460.00 20% $9,840.00 $0.00
49 |Lighting Control - Labor $40,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 30% $28,000.00 $0.00
350 |Misc Controls - Labor $10,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 10% $9,000.00 $0.00
51 |Alt#1 Locker Room $13,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $13,440.00 $0.00
Approved Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00
52 |Add Duct Sock $2,731.25 $0.00 $2,731.25 $2,731.25 100% $0.00 $0.00
53 |Add Fire Dampesr Garden Lv] $2,586.50 $0.00 $2,586.50 $2,586.50 100% $0.00 $0.00
54 |Mechanical Changes Media Ctr $17,854.08 $0.00 $17,854.08 $17,854.08 100% $0.00 $0.00
55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
57 $0.00 $0.00 P $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $2,522,044.83 $2,048,987.55 $179.912.05 $0.00 W $2,228,899.60 | #DIV/0! $293,14523 | $124,.943.63

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® * @ 1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W,, WASHINGTON, D.C, 20008-5232

G703-1992



TIAL WAIVI FOR

. {use for all tlers)
sTaTEOF__Ohio

COUNTY OF __Hamiltan
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned") has besn employed by ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION

MANAGER" ) to furnish and Inslall _ HVA _ . Tor project known 85

Reechwond Schaol Phase 6 | m‘&_ﬂwﬁ (*PROJECT") of which _Beechwood
Independent Schools Board of is the owner (“OWNER”) and on which_Codell Construction Company
Isalsaa (‘CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"),

One Hundred-Seventy-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Dollars & 07/100 179.012.0

The Undersigned, lor and in considerstion of (8 9,912.07 Dollars,
and In considerallon of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for ils helrs, exaculors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, tha Construction Manager, the Conslruction Manager's suraty, and each of thelr Insurers, parents, subsidiarles, related entilles, affiliates, members,
pasl and prasenl officers, directors, halrs, and adminlsiralors, from any and all sulls, debls, damands, loris, charges, causes of actlon and claims for paymant, Including elaims under he laws o
slalules of the municipallly, state or federal govamment relaling lo paymant bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute Including prompl payment stalules, or bonds ralating to Lhe Project, andin
agdition allllen, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, stale, or fedaral laws or statutes, relating (o mechanics' lins, with respect 1o and on sald above-described Project, and the
improvements therean, and on the material relating lo mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, acl, or stalute, wilh respect lo and on sald above-described premises, and on
the materia), fixiutes, apparalus or machinery furnished, and on he moneys, funds or other considerallon dus or lo bacame dus from the Owner, on account of, arising oul of or relaling In any way
o the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipmenl, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Projact from the beginning of time through Lhe dale Indicaled
balow, including exlras.” The undersigned carlifies, warrants, and guataniaes that all work it has parformad on the Project has been performad In accordance with its conlratt documents on the
Project.

Date:_8/3/24 Name of Company __The Geiler Company

N = (Undersigned)
N ﬁu (X Ess mﬁz o5

Subscribed and swom before me this__3 day of_June
A,

Printed Name:  William Reid Geiler 11l STy
|

Title of Person Signing: _VP £ yafy Si namaauws&f@_m\ ?;“m.)mgh\
NOTE: *Exiras Include but are not limited to changes, both oraf and wrilten, I Gl s N dd iyl ditelLindensdaes sy copirppt wilh the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUGTION MANAGER. All walvers and relaases must be for the full & and relsdpedenminiaeeniopGparale name should be used, corporate seal affixed and tille
of officer slgning wavier and relaase should be sel forth: If walver and release ﬁ" 0 eartnership mmeshpukbieaissd, parlner shoukd sign and designate himself as partner,
sTATE OF_Ohio
COUNTY OF_} i
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swam, deposes and says that (she____VWm.Reid Geiler 11l the, vP
of i y ("Company name and Undersigned"), who Is tha contractor for the

HVAC work on the project (*Profect’) located at

: owned by, ("Owner") and on

whi s a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).
That it has recelved payment of $__1,756,563.68 prior to this payment,

That all waivers and releases are Irue, comrecl, and genuine and delivered unconditionally end that there Is no claim elther legal or equilable (o defeal the validity of sald walvers or

teleases. That the following are the names of all pariles who have fumishad meterial, equipment, services, or labor for sald work and sl parlies having conlracls or subcontracts for specific
portions of sald Work or for material entaring into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and hat the tems mentioned Include al labor, equipment, services, and
material required o complate sald work according to plans and specificalions, The Underslgned agrees to Indemnlfy, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppllers or subcontraclors pariaining to the project whsther or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
The Geiler Company HVAC 2,522,044.86 [1.756,563.68| 179.912.07 | 418,088.86
Metal Airways Sheetmetal 808,576.00 |703.275.36/ 23,703.88 | B1,596.76
ASA Controls Controls 247.800.00 |63,115.00 | 32.490.00 | 152.195.00
Priority Insulation Insulation 123,000.00 47,250.00 | 21,600.00 54,150.00

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

That there are no other conlracls for said work oulslanding, and that fhere is nolhing due or to become due (o any person for matarial, labor, or olher work of any kind done or o be done upon or in

connection wilh safd work ptharAhan abdve stala i

ijﬂﬁ%ég‘ﬁf% &(Wameo!mmmnv The Geiler Company {Undersigned)

Signajlie: Printed Name: Wm.Reid Geiler Il .. Tilg:, VP i

Subscribed and swom belore me (his __3 day of _June ,20_24 Notary SiR#SdH b, w‘-ﬁ—
F s,

";‘ KAREN L SCHILLER

* Notary Publig, State of Ohio
i My Gommission Expires:

s JULY 25,2028

N

-.,H:E Oﬁ"“‘




