REVIEWED

By HPreston at 9:53 am, Aug 12, 2024

‘@AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AlA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION: 0 21 Distribution to:
Becchwood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations [Jowner

50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIODTO:  8/5/2024 [CJconstrucTion
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [JarcritecT

The Geiler Company CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022 DCONTRACTOR

6561 Glenway Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45211 ‘/'
CONTRACT FOR: BP#215 Mechanical

cO NTRJ\CTO R'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undensigned Contractor certifics that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, us shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and beliof the Work covered by this Application for Payment has beent
Continuation Shect, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cenificates for Payment were issucd and

‘J is received from the Owner. and thal current payment shown herein is now due.
. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM s 1.498,873.00 - ’
. Net change by Change Orders S ¢ 23.171.83 lage]

5 2.522,044.83 ’

!
: p RRNEANN
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line |  2) y: g Dote: _ 3 '\S’L' ;\1
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 1 2,429,407.06 State¥ol: Ohi 5
(Column G on G703) County of: Humilton 3 X%  KAREN LSCHILLER
5. RETAINAGE; J Subscribed and swom 1o Ig; Y Nolary Public, State of Ohio
a5 %of Completed Work $ 121,470.35 methis 5 v of Aug i My Commissian Expires:
Column D + E on G703) Nolasy Public: ooy 3 JULY 252028
b. U % ol Stored Matennl 3 My Uommission expires: % b L
(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FErASMENT
Tolal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Contract DOSiUiE, based on evalualions of the Work and
Total in Column 101 G703) s 121,470.35 the data comprising this application, the C i ger and Archilect centify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE g 2.307.936.71 1o the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and beliel the Work has
(Line 4 less Line 5 ‘Total) = projressed as mdieated, the quality of the Work 15 in accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Jr‘ and the C i entitled (o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Centificatc) S 2,218,484.20
4. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s SHE. o2 th1 AMOUNT CERTIFIED 5 _ 89.452.35)
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s 214.108.12 (Antach explanation if amount ceriified differs from the amount applied for. Initial alf
(Line 3 Jess Line 6) Jfigures on this Application and on the C ion Sheet that changed to conform fo the
ARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
Touwl approved in previous months by Owner 23.171.83 By: Date:
Total approved this month inclading C un Change ARCH SANOTE: If Muluple I'rinic Contractors are respansible for pecforming poritans of
Directives $0.00 the Profe, ! Architect's Centification is not vequired,
TOTALS|$23.171.83 50.00 By: |~ Date: 6, ’ ‘ZI 2‘4
NET CHANGES by Chenge Order ' .
This Cgnifi negotioble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Con ! nl pay and acccp of pay are without
prejudice to an rifiiis of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
ALADOCUMENT GT02/CMs - APPUCATION AND CERTEFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EOITION 1992 EINTION AIAR - © 1992 G702/CMa-1692

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.WY, WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292



CONTINUATION SHEET

A4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar.

APPLICATION NO: 21
APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/24
PERIOD TO: 08/31/24

HINGTON. D.C. 20008-5232

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D ! E F G H 1
[(TTEM | DESCRIFITON OF WORK SCHEDULED ORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G=0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 [Mohilization $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
2 |Bond $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,800.00
3 |Submittals $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100% $0.00 $325.00
4 |Punchlist $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
5 |Clase Out Documents $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
6 |Commissioning $6,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,200.00 $0.00
Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -
7 |Material $210,613.00 $210,613.00 $0.00 $210,613.00 100% $0.00 $10,530.65
Install Mech Piping Lower Main Floor -
8 |Labor $344,000.00 $344,000.00 $0.00 $344,000.00 100% $0.00 $17,200.00
9 |Install Mechnical Piping 2nd Fl- Material $162,000.00 $162,000.00 $0.00 $162,000.00 100% $0.00 $8,100.00
10 {Install Mechnical Piping 2nd Fl- Labor $290,000.00 $284,900.00 $5,100.00 $290,000.00 100% $0.00 $14,500.00
11 |Alt #1 - Material $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $0.00 $43,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,150.00
12 |AlL#2 - Labor $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,000.00
13 |Hong Equipment 2nd FI - Material $10,900.00 $10,900.00 $0.00 $10,900.00 100% $0.00 $545,00
14 |Hang Equipment 2nd Fl - Labor $14,000.00 $12,400.00 $1,600.00 $14,000.00 100% $0.00 $700.00
15 |Fluid Cooler - Labor $11,800.00 $11,800.00 $0.00 $11,800.00 100% $0.00 $590.00
16 |Heat Pumps - Labor $49,337.00 $48,337.00 $1,000.00 $49,337.00 100% $0.00 $2,466.85
17 |Set RTU/EV - Labor $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,400.00
18 [Hydronic Equipment - Labor $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 100% $0.60 $625.00
19 |Boilers - Labor $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100% $0.00 $600.00
20 |HVAC Insulation Lowes/Main- Material $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $1,500,00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
21 |HVAC Insulation Lower/Main- Labor $25,000.00 $22,500.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,250.00
22 |HVAC Insulation 2nd Fl - Material $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
23 |HVAC Insuation 2nd F - Labor $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,000.00
24 |Chemical Treatment - Material $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100% $0.00 $325.00
25 |Chemical Treatment - Labor $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100% $0.00 $100.00
26 |Cenerete Pads - Material $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100% $0.00 $300.00
27 |Conerete Pads - Labor $9,000.00 $9,000.00 £0.00 $9,000.00 100% $0.00 $450.00
28 |Rigging - Labor $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000,00 100% $0.00 $750.00
29 |Temp. Heal - Labor $50,000.00 $35,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,500.00
30 |Coordination Dgs - Labor $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00 $750.00
Sheetmetal Mobilization,General
3 ;«:Lﬂoudi:maacoutmlmwm G702 {1992 EDIFRH SHABOO1592 $30,500.00 $0.00 $30,500.00 100% $0.00 $1,525.00
ANERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW., WAS

G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In Labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO: 21

APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/24

PERIOD TO: 08/31/24

Use Calumn ] on Contracts where variable retainoge for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D | E F G H 1]
TEM|  DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)

(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE

D ORE) (D+E+F)
32 |Shectmetal Submitials $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $0.00 $10,300.00 100% $0.00 $515.00
33 |Drafling - Labor $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 100% $0.00 $3,500.00
34 |Ductwork - Labor $400,500.00 $392,485.00 $4,000.00 $396,485.00 99% $4,015.00 $19,824 25
35 |AlL#] - Duetwork Labor $100,000.00 $98,490.00 $1,005.00 $99,495.00 99% $505.00 $4,974.75
36 |Air Devices,Louver,FD Relicf HD-Labor $69,500.00 $55,600.00 $10,425.00 $66,025.00 95% $3,475.00 $3,301.25
37 |Unit Final Labor - Labor $22,600.00 $20,163.23 $1,130.00 $21,293.23 94% $1,306.77 $1,064.66
38 |Hangers,Sealant, Misc. - Material $95,323.00 $93,593.31 $953.23 $94,546.54 99% $776.46 $4,727.33

39 [Temp Ctrl Engineering/Mobilization $61,860.00 $49,488.00 $6,186.00 $55,674.00 90% $6,186.00 $2,783.70

40 [RTU-I - Labor $9,700.00 $1,906.46 $0.00 $1.906.46 20% $7,793.54 $95.32

41 [RTU-2 - Labor $9,700.00 $0.00 £0.00 0% $9,700.00 ~30.00

42 |ERV-I - Labor $9,800.00 $980.00 $5,880.00 $6.860.00 70% $2,940.00 $343.00

43 |ERV-2 - Labor $9,800.00 $980.00 $5,880.00 $6,860.00 70% $2,940.00 $343.00

44 |ERV-3 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $6,860.00 $6,860.00 70% $2,940.00 $343.00

45 |ERV-4 - Labor $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,800.00 $0.00

46 |VAV Box - Labor $13,600.00 $12,240.00 $0.00 $12,240.00 90% $1,360.00 $612.00

47 |Heat Pump - Labor $38,000,00 $34,200.00 $0.00 $34,200.00 90% $3,800.00 $1,710.00

48 |HP loop System - Labor $12,300.00 $7,380,00 $2,460.00 $9,840.00 80% $2,460.00 $492.00

49 |Lighting Control - Labor $40,000.00 $24,000.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 80% $8,000.00 $1,600.00

50 |Misc Controls - Labor $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 70% $3,000.00 $350.00

51 |Alt#1 Locker Room $13,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $13,440.00 $0.00

Approved Change Orders $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

52 |Add Duct Sock $2,731.25 $2,731.25 $0.00 $2,731.25 100% $0.00 $136.56

53 |Add Fire Dampesr Garden Lvl $2,586.50 $2,586.50 $0.00 $2,586.50 100% $0.00 $129.33

54 [Mechanical Changes Media Cir $17,854.08 $17.854.08 $0.00 $17.854.08 100% $0.00 $892.70

55 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIVIOIl $0.00 $0.00

56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0} $0.00 $0.00

57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

GRAND TOTALS $2,522,044.83 $2,343,427.83 $85,979.23 $0.00 M2,429,407.06 #DIV/0! $92,637.77 $121,470.35

Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1982 EDITION - AIA® - © 1902

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C, 20008-5232

G703-1992



stareof__Chio
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned") hes been employed by
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install__ HVAC

Beechwood Inde

AY

pendent Schools Board of Education
(“OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION

Independent Schools Board of
lsalsoa (*CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER™).

Eighzﬂ-ﬂlne Thousand, Four Hundred Fi

Tha Undersigned, lor and in consideration of

for project known as
("PROJECT") of which

E% E gﬁlﬁ: Isthe owner (“OWNER")} and on which

fty-Two Dollars & 51 It1500 89,452.51

(use for 2l tiers)

Beechwood

) Dotiars,

and in consideration of such sum and olher good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for ils heirs, execulors, and administralors, hereby waive and release the Qwner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of thelr insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entiies, affiliales, members,
past and present officers, diractors, helrs, and administrators, from any and alf suits, debts, damands, torls, charges, causes of acon and dlaims for payment, including claims under Lhe laws ar
statutes of the municipality, stale or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miler Act, or other act or slatute including prompt payment slatulas, o bonds relating to the Project, and in
- addition ak lien, or claim of, o right to, fien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, refaling to mechanics’ bens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relafing to mschanics' Bens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect lo and on said above-described pramises, and on
the material, fidures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or ather consideration due or to bacome dua from (he Owner, on account of, arising out of of ralating in any way
to the tabor, services, material, fixtures, equipmen, apparatus or machinesy fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of tima through the date indicated
below, including extras. The undensigned cartifies, warrants, and guaraniees that al wark # has performed on the Project has been parformed in accordance with iis contract documents on the

Project.

oup: SPR4 .
MBS Gn S %1u8 7

Name of Company __The Geiler Company

(Undersigned)

e, 6 ¢ 24
Printed Name: _ William Reid Geiler Il RN -_20
3 Notary,Pyblic, State of Ohio

Title of Parson Signing: _ VP 2e_ ey Commissioh pires:
NOTE: *Extras includa but are ol (imitad (o changes, both oral and writien, to the contract, and Claims as defited8 a¥un4d S contract withHOOWNER! CONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. Al waivers and relsases must be for the full amount paid. Hf waiver and release ipR @b b IR shmorate name should be used, comporats seal affixed and e
of afficer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and refeasa i for a partnarship, the parinership v"];gr’s Used, partner should sign and dasignale himsetf as partner,
sTATE 0F_Ohio R'S AFFDA
COUNTY OF i

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

m.Reid Geiler

il

VP

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that {s)he___ V.
\

the
("Company name and Undersigned™), who [s the contractor for the

~HVAC work on the project (*Proj
_ owned by,

which__Codell Constriiction Company s a("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

Thal it has received payment of S__2,218,179.00 prior to this payment.

locaied al

("Owner') and on

That all waivers and releases ate true, conedd, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim eiter legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said watvers or

releases. That the lollowing are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, of Isbor for sald work and 2 parfies having contracts or subconracts for specific
portions of sald work of for material entering info the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned inchude all labor, equipment, services, and
malerial required to complele said work ecconding o plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold hammiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Gonstruction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alieged payment made by the Undersignad’s suppliers or subcontraciars pertaining fo the project whether o

nol listed below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
The Geiler Company HVAC 2,522,044,.83 |2,218,179.00| 89,452.51 214,108.12
Metal Airways Sheetmetal 808,576.00 1740.,605.31| 17.217.00 50.753.62
|_ASA Controls Controls 247.800.00 |154.381.00| 34.439.00 93,419.00
Priority Insulation Insulation 123,000.00 99,630.00 0.00 12,300.00

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO

COMPLETE

That there are no other contracls for said wp

cutstanding, and thal ther is nathing due or lo become due (o any person for malerial, B3bor, or other work of any Kind Gone o (o be done upon or in

3
&
3

¢ Nolary Public, State
My Commission Expires:

of Ohio

JULY 25,2028




